- 1 HR250
- 2 169565-1
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-MAY-15

1 169565-1:n:05/18/2015:DSM/cj LRS2015-1710 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING JAMES LINK FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL 8 9 ACHIEVEMENTS. 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that James Link is recognized for his many accomplishments; James M. 12 13 Link, is a retired Army Lieutenant General and is the former 14 president of Teledyne Brown Engineering; and 15 WHEREAS, General Link served in numerous capacities while on active duty including: Deputy Commanding General U.S. 16 Army Materiel Command, Chief of Staff, Commander of the U.S. 17 18 Army Missile Command at Redstone Arsenal, Deputy Commander, 19 21st Theater Army Area Command, U.S. Army Europe and Seventh Army; he retired in Alabama in 2000; and 20 21 WHEREAS, his numerous civilian and military 22 credentials include: an undergraduate degree at Methodist 23 College, graduate study at the University of North Carolina at 24 Chapel Hill; a master's degree from the University of 25 Tennessee, study at the Harvard University JFK School of 26 Government, and military education from the Army Command and

General Staff College and the Industrial College of the Armed
Forces; and

WHEREAS, currently, General Link has numerous 3 4 affiliations including: the Huntsville Rotary Club, Association of the United States Army, National Defense 5 Industrial Association, Army Space Missile Defense 6 7 Association, Society of Logistics Engineers, Army Aviation Association of America, American Helicopter Society, Army 8 Aviation Corridor of Excellence Executive Planning Board, and 9 10 the Huntsville Federal Agency Task Force; and

WHEREAS, through the years, General Link has traveled the world with Judy, his loving wife of over 40 years; he has a long and distinguished military career; and

14 WHEREAS, for his service to our nation, General Link 15 has earned immense respect; his commitment to the freedom and 16 democracy of the United States reflects immense credit upon 17 the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That retired Army Lieutenant General James Link is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.

Page 2